# CH \$340.00 1744818

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		11/15/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swisher International, Inc.
Street Address:	4725 Piedmont Row Drive, Suite 400
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1744818	S SWISHER
Registration Number:	1818173	SWISHER
Registration Number:	3059018	S
Registration Number:	3604375	S SWISHER HYGIENE
Registration Number:	3604376	S SWISHER SERVICES
Registration Number:	3059156	SWISHER TOTAL IMAGE
Registration Number:	3133017	SANIGENICS
Registration Number:	3133022	SANIGENICS
Registration Number:	3145374	A HEALTHY RESPECT FOR HYGIENE
Registration Number:	3738230	STI
Registration Number:	3133177	SANIGENICS
Registration Number:	3244590	SWISHER DAILY
Registration Number:	3244712	STEADY STEP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-653-5000

**Email:** peter.chiabotti@akerman.com, ip@akerman.com,

TRADEMARK

900340190 REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0827

angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0297813
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed Wells Release#page1.tif source=Executed Wells Release#page2.tif source=Executed Wells Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0828

## RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SWISHER INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation (the "Pledgor"), with offices at 4725 Piedmont Row Drive, Suite 400, Charlotte, North Carolina 28210, is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (all such trademarks and service marks, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") dated as of March 30, 2011, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Lender"), and pursuant thereto executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Grant") as recorded on March 31, 2011 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 4513 at Frame 263 pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Lender, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Grant in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

WELL	S FARGO BANK, N.A. 🤺	
Ву:	<u> </u>	Ge 1
Name:	Cavan J. Harris	
Title:	Senior Vice President	

Dated: November 15, 2012

# Schedule A

# TRADEMARKS

<u>Owner</u>	Mark	Registration/Application No.	Country	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
Swisher International, Inc.	SWISHER TOTAL IMAGE	3,059,156	USA	2/14/2006
Swisher International, Inc.		3,059,018	USA	2/14/2006
Swisher International, Inc.	SANIGENICS	3,133,017	USA	8/22/2006
Swisher International, Inc.		3,133,022	USA	8/22/2006
Swisher International, Inc.	SANIGENICS	3,133,177	USA	8/22/2006
Swisher International, Inc.	A HEALTHY RESPECT FOR HYGIENE	3,145,374	USA	9/19/2006
Swisher International, Inc.	SWISHER	1,744,818	USA	1/05/1993
Swisher International, Inc.	STEADY	3,244,712	USA	5/22/2007
Swisher International, Inc.	SWISHER DAILY	3,244,590	USA	5/22/2007
Swisher International, Inc.	SWISHER	1,818,173	USA	1/25/1994
Swisher International, Inc.	STI	3,738,230	USA	1/12/2010

3149558v1 18310.00017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0830

Owner	Mark	Registration/Application No.	Country	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
Swisher International, Inc.	Services	3,604,376	USA	1/12/2010
Swisher International, Inc.	SWISHER HYGIENE	3,604,375	USA	4/07/2009

3149558v1 18310.00017

**RECORDED: 10/07/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0831